### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM488820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS INC.		11/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELANESE CANADA ULC
Street Address:	1700, 10235-101 Street NW
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5J 3G1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151429	ATEVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3019720370

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5182808924 Phone:

Email: trademarks@ems-legal.com

Eitan Mehulal Sadot Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 18106 Kitchen House Court

Address Line 2: c/o Edna Eisemann

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Rosenberg	
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Merger documentation#page1.tif source=Merger documentation#page2.tif



**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2020081853** 

# Government of Alberta

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

### **CERTIFICATE**

### **OF**

## **AMALGAMATION**

CELANESE CANADA ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2016/11/30.



### **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

Alberta Registration Date: 2016/11/30

**Corporate Access Number: 2020081853** 

Service Request Number:

26149112

**Alberta Corporation Type:** 

Named Alberta Corporation CELANESE CANADA ULC

**Legal Entity Name:** 

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

Nuans Date:

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street:

1700, 10235-101 STREET NW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

**EDMONTON** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T5J3G1

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street:

1700, 10235-101 STREET NW

Legal Description:

City:

**EDMONTON** 

Province:

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

T5J 3G1

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

Province:

**Postal Code:** 

Internet Mail ID:

**Share Structure:** 

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

**Share Transfers Restrictions:** 

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "B"

**Number of Directors:** 

Min Number Of Directors:

2

**Max Number Of Directors:** 

7

**Business Restricted To:** 

**NONE** 

**Business Restricted From:** 

**NONE** 

Other Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "C"

**Professional Endorsement Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

Registration Date:

2016/11/30

### Director

Last Name:

**JENSEN** 

First Name:

**CHRISTOPHER** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD. SUITE 900 N

City:

**IRVING** 

Province:

**TEXAS** 

Postal Code:

75039

Country:

Resident Canadian: Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**MORIN** 

First Name:

PIERRE

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 50 BOUL MARIE-VICTORIN

City:

**BOUCHERVILLE** 

Province:

**QUEBEC** 

**Postal Code:** 

J4B 1V5

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

### **Amalgamating Corporation**

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name
2014107219	CELANESE EVA PERFORMANCE POLYMERS ULC
2020063497	CELANESE CANADA ULC
2020072902	2007290 ALBERTA ULC

### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2016/11/30
Statutory Declaration	10000901000660477	2016/11/30

Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2016/11/30
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2016/11/30

**Registration Authorized By:** NORMAN J. SCHINDLER SOLICITOR

### SCHEDULE "A"

The Corporation is authorized to issue an unlimited number of common shares and the common shares shall carry and be subject to the following rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions, that is to say:

#### Dividends

- ${f 1}$  . The holders of the common shares shall be entitled to dividends in such amounts and at such times as the directors shall from time to time determine.
- 2. Cheques of the Corporation payable at par at any branch of the Corporation's bankers in Canada shall be issued in respect of such dividends (less any taxes required to be deducted) and the mailing of such a cheque to any holder shall satisfy the dividend represented thereby.

### Voting Rights

The registered holders of the common shares are entitled to one vote for each share held at all meetings of shareholders.

### Liquidation

- 1. In the event of the liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of the Corporation, whether voluntary of involuntary:
- A. The holders of the common shares shall be entitled to receive the remaining property of the Corporation.

### SCHEDULE "B"

No shares of the capital stock of the Corporation shall be transferred without the consent of the board of directors of the Corporation, evidenced by a resolution passed by the board of directors of the Corporation.

### SCHEDULE "C"

The holders of shares of a class or of a series shall not be entitled to vote separately as a class or series under section 176 of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) but shall be entitled to vote with the holders of all other voting shares upon a proposal to amend the articles to:

- a) Increase or decrease any maximum number of authorized shares of such class or increase any maximum number of authorized shares of a class having rights or privileges equal or superior to the shares of such class;
- b) Effect an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of all or part of the shares or such class; or
- c) Create a new class of shares equal or superior to the shares of such class.
- 2. The number of shareholders of the Corporation shall be limited to fifty (50), not including persons who are in the employment of the Corporation or of a subsidiary and persons who, having been formerly in the employment of the Corporation or of a subsidiary, were, while in that employment, and have continued after the termination of that employment to be, shareholders of the Corporation, two (2) or more persons holding one (1) or more shares jointly being counted as a single shareholder.
- 3. Any invitation to the public to subscribe for securities of the Corporation is prohibited.
- 4. The liability of each of the shareholders of the Corporation for any liability, act or default of the Corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 09/06/2018